(el A eld

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda ltem |
May 22, 2017

NOVI

cityofnovi.org

SUBJECT: Approval to award an amendment to the engineering services agreement with
Spalding DeDecker for construction engineering services for the 2017 Concrete Panel
Replacement Program project in the amount of $42,920.55.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division GDM

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: W@

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 42,920.55
AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 387,450.00 (FY 2016-2017)
LINE ITEM NUMBER 203-203.00-985.002

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

City Council, at their April 5, 2017 budget session, established the goal to commit one
million dollars to the repair of concrete panels on the streets throughout the City's
neighborhoods. The Department of Public Services (DPS) solicited services from Spalding
DeDecker Associates (SDA), one of the City’s Consultant Engineers, to perform a detailed
field evaluation of all concrete neighborhood roadways. SDA completed their evaluation
and developed the proposed candidates for the 2017 Concrete Panel Replacement
Program. Ultimately approximately 2,683 square yards of concrete streets were identified
and the bidding process for the repairs was opened on April 12, 2017.

The construction phase engineering fees are determined using two components: 1) the
contract administration fee, which is determined using the fee percentage in Exhibit B of
the Agreement for Professional Engineering Services for Public Projects, and 2} the
construction inspection fee determined using a cost per inspection (crew) day from Exhibit
B of the consultant’'s agreement that is then multiplied by the number of days of
inspection specified by the contractor. The construction phase engineering fees for this
project include a contract administration fee of $17,320.55 (5.0% of the $346,410.95
construction bid) and an inspection fee of $25,600 ($640 per crew day, multiplied by the
40 days provided in the contractor's bid) for a total fee of $42,920.55.

The construction contract award is proposed for consideration elsewhere on this agenda.
It is anticipated that this project will begin promptly and will be substantially complete this
summer.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval to award an amendment to the engineering services
agreement with Spalding DeDecker for construction engineering services for the 2017
Concrete Panel Replacement Program project in the amount of $42,920.55.



BB 501 NEIGHEORF ~
2017 NEIGHBORHOOD CONCRETE!

' /== PANEL REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

Location Map

3 5 " TThirteen MileRd

A

A

Al

=

\/

Eleven v% e Rd

Sarah Flynn ] JRiverview Lane] Isu,-fside
1 I

) Davenport Ave
|
Bonnie Brook
&

=

Rd
)

-

—

Sy,

-
>

Bramblewood

owhrook Rd

M

L e

- et

s —

IS ¢

LY _OF)
Date: 4/24/17

7 City of Novi
) Engineering Division
gzzrded By Map Legend I ] Department of Public Services
Department: ® Priority 1 Concrete Panels INOVT 26300(L eelBeGoleS
MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE C Gvr -
a or =
a

Novi, MI 48375
IO ofnovi.og cityofnovi.org

Feet

[ me—— S—
0 700 1,400 2,800 4,200
1inch = 3,461 feet




FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
SUPPLEMENTAL PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT

2017 Concrete Panel Replacement Project

First Amended Agreement between the City of Novi, 45175 W. Ten Mile Road, Novi, MI
48375-3024, hereafter, “City,” and Spalding DeDecker Associates, Inc., whose address is 905
South Boulevard East, Rochester Hills, MI 48307, hereafter, “Consultant,” relating to
modifications of the fee basis for engineering services. The following sections of the
Supplemental Professional Engineering Services Agreement, as made and entered into on April
10, 2017 shall be amended as follows:

Section 2. Payment for Professional Engineering Services, The following Paragraphs shall be
amended as follows:

1. Basic Fee.

a. Unchanged

b. Delete 1.b. in its entirety and replace with the following language:
Construction Phase Services: The Consultant shall complete the
construction phase services as described herein according to the fee
schedule as described below:

i. Contract Administration: The Consultant shall complete Contract
Administration services for a lump sum fee of $17,320.55, which is
5.0% of the awarded construction cost ($346,410.95) as indicated on
the Design and Construction Engineering Fee Curve.

ii. Construction Inspection: The Consultant shall complete Construction
Inspection services for $640 per crew day as described in the request
for proposals. “Crew days” shall be defined by the construction
contract documents as an 8 hour day. Crew days shall be billed in 4
hour increments rounded to the next half day, therefore a 10 hour day
shall be 1.5 crew days, a 3 hour day is 0.5 crew days, a 6 hour day
shall be 1.0 crew days. The minimum crew day charged for a no-show
by the contractor shall be 2 hours (0.25 crew days) which is reflective
of the actual cost to the Consultant for traveling to the site and
traveling back to the office. There will be no payment to the
consultant for extra crew days that were not charged to the contractor.
The Consultant acknowledges that intent of using crew days for
inspection services is to provide a method for the consultant to recoup
costs associated with slow progress by the contractor.

2. Unchanged

Page 1 of 2



Except as specifically set forth in this First Amendment, the Supplemental Professional

Engineering Services Agreement remains in full force and effect.

WITNESSES Spalding DeDecker Associates, Inc.
M

p.""f's')* wWambo id / ﬂ
7 TA‘(L:::JZ ¢ RC7oSE By Cheryl 'Gregory
Its: I/(c*PJLe-\/M/

was acknowledged befare me this q)Hﬂ day of }/T‘Ul / \

The foregoing Iy

201, by Ll ENCY. on behateor SgudAnaDetsedgy «mahf;[:(

ROBIN C SFIRE
Notary Public - Michigan
Macomb County

My Commission Expires s_ei 5 2023
Acting in the County of ;

N (e

My Commission Expires: W[\,

WITNESSES CITY OF NOVI
By:
Its:
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this day of
20 ,by on behalf of the City of Novi.
Notary Public

Oakland County, Michigan
My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 2

otary Public l J{ ‘-}_
U 4AL County, Michig n o

....

.
.,



	Map

